



295 Closter Dock Road, Closter, New Jersey 07624

John C. Glidden, Jr. Office Mayor Fax

Victoria Roti Amitai
Alissa Latner

Borough Council
Chris Cho
Anna Maroules

201-784-0600 x 500 201-784-9727

> Jannie Chung Joseph Yammarino



Mayor John Glidden Announces Award of Community Project Funding

It is my pleasure to announce the Borough of Closter is a recipient of a *Community Project Funding Award* that will allow Closter to build a pedestrian bridge connecting Memorial Park and Remembrance Park enhancing pedestrian safety in our town. Congressman Josh Gottheimer supported the projects in Bergen County that are designed to improve pedestrian safety for all of our residents and visitors.

Closter's Memorial Park is one of the most active, multi-dimensional recreational facilities in the Borough. This large tract of land includes Remembrance Park, home to Closter's award-winning 9/11 Memorial and to the recently built "Closter Grove". These invaluable resources are separated by the Tenakill Brook, with no viable means of connection.

The *Community Project Funding Award* is supplying the needed funds to build a pedestrian bridge connecting Memorial Park and Remembrance Park, allowing for the safe passageway of pedestrians due to the nonexistent pedestrian facilities along a major road.



Mayor John Glidden receiving Community Project Funding Award from Congressman Gottheimer

Mayor